1 Form No. V1.0_05.23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2023 Ferguson Enterprises LLC
24V Thermostat Interface
PROJECT NAME
LOCATION
ARCHITECT
ENGINEER
CONTRACTOR
REFERENCE
SUBMITTED BY      DATE
SUBMITTAL COVER SHEET
Third-Party Thermostat Interface
DR24VINT1
Product Features
• Compatible with all Durastar Multi-Split units
• Works with standard (wifi and non-wifi)
24VAC HVAC thermostats, such as NEST,
Ecobee, Honeywell, etc.
• Connects one indoor unit per interface
• Keeps the DURASTAR inverter compressor
operating as a variable speed system
• For indoor use only
Specifications
Power Source 208-230V, 1 Phase, 60 Hz
Max. Power 400W
Input Current 50mA
Min. Circuit Ampacity 5A
Max. Fuse 15A
Degree of Protection IP24
Compatability
Wall Mounted
DRAW09F1A, DRAW12F1A, DRAW18F1A,
DRAW24F1A
DRAW06F1B, DRAW09F1B, DRAW12F1B,
DRAW18F1B, DRAW24F1B
Cassette
DRAL06F1A, DRAL09F1A, DRAL12F1A,
DRAL18F1A.
DRAC09F1A, DRAC12F1A, DRAC18F1A,
DRAC24F1A, DRAC24F1B
Slim Ducted DRAD09F1A, DRAD12F1A, DRAD18F1A,
DRAD24F1A
Floor/Ceiling DRAF18F1A, DRAF24F1A
Floor Mounted DRAS12F1A, DRAS12F1B
Single Zone
DRA1U09S1A, DRA1U12S1A, DRA1U18S1A,
DRA1U24S1A
DRA1U09S1B, DRA1U12S1B, DRA1U18S1B,
DRA1U24S1B
DRA1H09S1A, DRA1H12S1A, DRA1H18S1A,
DRA1H24S1A
Multi-Zone
DRA2U18M1A, DRA3U28M1A,
DRA4U36M1A, DRA5U48M1A
DRA2U18M1B, DRA3U28M1B,
DRA4U36M1B, DRA5U48M1B,
DRA5U55M1B
DRA2H18M1A, DRA3H28M1A,
DRA4H36M1A, DRA5H48M1A,
DRA5H55M1A
IN
D
O
O
R
O
U
TD
O
O
R
2 Form No. V1.0_05.23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2023 Ferguson Enterprises LLC
24V Thermostat Interface
SUBMITTAL
Wiring Diagram
70
24V Interface Control Box
Thermostat
G G
GROUND
G
Indoor Unit
Main Control
Panel
Outdoor Unit
NOTE: DO NOT install  T1 sensor
3 Form No. V1.0_05.23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2023 Ferguson Enterprises LLC
24V Thermostat Interface
DIMENSIONS
Interface Dimensions
Unit Dimensions
(220mm)(32mm)
1-1/4”
(176mm)
6-15/16”
(15mm)
9/16”
(200mm)
7-7/8”
(283mm)
11-1/8”
(63mm)
2-1/2”
8-11/16”